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Sunday, 02 February 2020

France Womens

Stade du Hameau

13-19

L

Aimee Barrett-Theron

England Womens

RUCEY
L Sansus Tries V Fleetwood, E Scarratt, A Dow
J Tremouliere Conversions E Scarratt (2)
J Tremouliere (2) Penalty Goals
Drop Goals
France Womens POSSESSION AND TERRITORY England Womens
45% 54% 17.7 36:48 55% 46% 21.6
Possession % Territory % Attacking Ball In Play Possession % Territory % Attacking
Minutes Minutes Minutes
Q France Womens SNAPSHOT England Womens s
RULSe WOTISSOT o
ATTACK
STARTING PLAYERS mins - 110 Hitups 103 STARTING PLAYERS mins
1 Lise Arricastre 50 - 746 Metres Gained 866 1 Hannah Botterman 49
2 Agathe Sochat 59 - 3 Linebreaks 7 2 Amy Cokayne 49
3 Annaelle Deshayes 61 _ 85 Gainline Made % 86 3 Shaunagh Brown 40
4 Audrey Forlani 80 B 4367  Kicks (Metres) 19 (521) 4 Poppy Cleall 73
5 Madoussou Fall 47 - 139 Passes 164 5 Zoe Aldcroft 80
6 Celine Ferer 47 - 13 Turnovers Conceded 11 6 Sarah Beckett 80
7 Gaelle Hermet 80 7 Victoria Fleetwood 61
8 Romane Menager 80 DEFENCE 8 Sarah Hunter 80
9 Laure Sansus 65 - 164 Tackles Made 167 9 Natasha Hunt 56
10 Pauline Bourdon 80 - 20 Tackles Missed 13 10 Katy Daley-MclLean 80
11 Cyrielle Banet 50 _ 89 Made Tackle % 93 11 Jess Breach 80
12 Gabrielle Vernier 22 12 Zoe Harrison 56
13 Camille Boudaud 80 INFRINGEMENTS 13 Emily Scarratt 80
14 Caroline Boujard 80 - 6 Penalties Conceded 9 14 Abigail Dow 80
15 Jessy Tremouliere 80 _ 1 Free Kicks Conceded 0 15 Sarah McKenna 80
RESERVES mins BREAKDOWN RESERVES mins
16 Caroline Thomas 21 - 84 Rucks 90 16 Lark Davies 31
17 Maylis Traore Dhia 30 - 45% Quick Ball % 35% 17 Victoria Cornborough 31
18 Clara Joyeux 19 - 1 Breakdown Steals 3 18 Sarah Bern 40
19 Safi N'Diaye 33 19 Harriet Millar-Mills 7
20 Julie Annery 33 SET PIECE 20 Amelia Harper 19
21 Morgane Peyronnet 15 _ 100% Scrum Won % 70% 21 Leanne Riley 24
22 Nassira Konde ss |GG 00 Lineout Won % 100% 22 Amber Reed 24
23 Marine Menager 30 0 Lineout Steals 0 23 Emily Scott 0

©Copyright StatsPerform 2020. All rights reserved.



=

WOMEN'S
IX NATIONS

S|
J

A ttack & Defence

FRANCE
RUGBY

66%

Gainline Over %

Tries Scored
Laure Sansus

Ball Carries
Romane Menager
Gaelle Hermet
Laure Sansus

Line Breaks
Laure Sansus
Gaelle Hermet

Tackle Breaks
Laure Sansus
Gaelle Hermet
Romane Menager

e

FRANCE
RUGBY

69%

Opp Gainline
Over %

Tackles Made
Audrey Forlani
Agathe Sochat
Romane Menager

Tackles Attempted
Audrey Forlani
Agathe Sochat
Romane Menager

Assist Tackles
Madoussou Fall
Romane Menager
Agathe Sochat

Line Breaks Conceded

Offloads Conceded

q France Womens

19%

Gainline On %

]
1

115
13
11
10

—

- o Nlo

France Womens

\

17%

Opp Gainline

on %

164
16
14
12

184

N

15%

Gainline Lost %

Points Scored
Jessy Tremouliere
Laure Sansus

Ball Carry Metres
Romane Menager
Jessy Tremouliere
Laure Sansus

Line Breaks 1st Phase

Offloads

Romane Menager
Safi N'Diaye
Annaelle Deshayes

Y

14%

Opp Gainline
Lost %

Tackles Missed
Camille Boudaud
Pauline Bourdon
Audrey Forlani

Made Tackle %*
Lise Arricastre
Madoussou Fall
Laure Sansus

ATTACK
92% 69%
Hitup Gainline Over %
Efficienci %
13 Tries Scored
Victoria Fleetwood
Emily Scarratt
Abigail Dow
746 Ball Carries
17 Emily Scarratt
80 Sarah Beckett
64 Sarah Hunter
0 Line Breaks
Abigail Dow
Hannah Botterman
Sarah Beckett
23 Tackle Breaks
4 Sarah McKenna
3 Hannah Botterman
2 Sarah Beckett
DEFENCE
89% 66%
Made Tackle % Opp Gainline
Over %

20

89
100
100
100

*Minimum 5 tackles attempted

Dominant Tackles
Nassira Konde
Audrey Forlani
Celine Ferer

Tackle Breaks Conceded

Carry Metres Conceded

—
(o)}

=N NN W

866

Tackles Made
Sarah Beckett
Sarah Hunter
Poppy Cleall

Tackles Attempted
Sarah Beckett
Poppy Cleall

Sarah Hunter

Assist Tackles
Zoe Aldcroft
Victoria Fleetwood
Sarah Hunter

Line Breaks Conceded

Offloads Conceded

17%

Gainline On %

—_ o W

112
15

- - wl

- = o

19%

Opp Gainline
Oon %

167
15
14
13

180
17
14

—
[¢)]

W NN b
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England Womens %

"y
14% 94%
Gainline Lost % Hitup

Efficiency %

Points Scored 19
Emily Scarratt
Victoria Fleetwood

Abigail Dow
Ball Carry Metres 866
Emily Scarratt 159
Abigail Dow 104
Sarah Beckett 96
Line Breaks 1st Phase 2
Emily Scarratt 1
Abigail Dow 1
Offloads 11
Katy Daley-McLean 3
Emily Scarratt 3
Zoe Aldcroft 1
England Womens %
Eiuud;bu;d
15% 93%
Opp Gainline Made Tackle %
Lost %
Tackles Missed 13

Sarah Beckett
Natasha Hunt

Victoria Cornborough 2
Made Tackle %* 93
Zoe Aldcroft 100
Victoria Fleetwood 100
Sarah Hunter 100
*Minimum 5 tackles attempted
Dominant Tackles 6
Sarah Beckett 2
Sarah Hunter 1
Abigail Dow 1
Tackle Breaks Conceded 6
Carry Metres Conceded 746



WOMEN'S
SIX NATIONS

reakdown, Kicking & Exits

» France Womens

ATTACK England Womens

RS \ e
95% 1 99% 3
% Breakdown Breakdown % Breakdown Breakdown
Retention Steals Retention Steals
RUCK SPEED % RUCK SPEED %
0-3 Secs 3-6 Secs >6 Secs 0-3 Secs 3-6 Secs >6 Secs
Own Own
45% 35% 19% 35% 44% 21%
Ruck Ruck
Opposition o o o Opposition o o o
35% 44% 21% 45% 35% 19%
Ruck Ruck
RUCK CONTRIBUTIONS RUCK CONTRIBUTIONS
Own Ruck Arrivals 240 Opp Ruck Arrivals 107 Own Ruck Arrivals 270 Opp Ruck Arrivals 78
Audrey Forlani 34 Agathe Sochat 12 Zoe Aldcroft 32 Poppy Cleall 9
Agathe Sochat 27 Audrey Forlani 11 Sarah Hunter 28 Zoe Aldcroft 9
Gaelle Hermet 18 Romane Menager 10 Poppy Cleall 18 Hannah Botterman 7
Own Ruck - 1st 3 198 Opp Ruck - 1st 3 79 Own Ruck - 1st 3 213 Opp Ruck - 1st 3 58
Audrey Forlani 29 Clara Joyeux 12 Zoe Aldcroft 24 Poppy Cleall 9
Agathe Sochat 22 Celine Ferer 11 Sarah Hunter 22 Zoe Aldcroft 9
Gaelle Hermet 17 Pauline Bourdon 10 Poppy Cleall 16 Hannah Botterman 7
Cleanouts 51 Breakdown Steals 1 Cleanouts 83 Breakdown Steals 8
Camille Boudaud 6 Lise Arricastre 1 Sarah Hunter 10 Amy Cokayne 1
Annaelle Deshayes 4 Poppy Cleall 8 Natasha Hunt 1
Audrey Forlani 4 Zoe Aldcroft 7 Katy Daley-MclLean 1
q France Womens KICKING & EXITS England Womens
FRANCE @
RUGBY
Kicks In Play 14 Kicks In Play 19
Jess.y Tremouliere 7 29% Carrying 22m Katy DaIgy—McLean 7 46% Carrying 22m
Pauline Bourdon 3 Exit % Zoe Harrison 4 o Exit %
Laure Sansus Emily Scarratt 4
Kicking Metres 367 Kicking Metres 521
Jessy Tremouliere 256 Kicking 22m Emily Scarratt 152 Kicking 22m
o 0
Caroline Boujard 69 67% Exit % Zoe Harrison 144 38% Exit %
Laure Sansus 42 Katy Daley-McLean 121
Goal Kicking % 3/3 ~ Goal Kicking % 2/3
Jessy Tremouliere 3/3 29m Exit Emily Scarratt 2/3 29m Exit
o 0
11% Failed % 15% Failed %
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France Womens SCRUMS England Womens
100% 83% 16 69% 70% 60%
Own Scrum Won Own Scrum Total Scrums Scrum Own Scrum Won Own Scrum
% Completion % Completion % % Completion %
Own Scrum Used Pen FK | Total Own Scrum Used Pen FK | Total
Retained Count 5 1 0 6 ) Retained Count 6 0 1 7
- Used Reset Penalty Free Kick :
Retained % 83% 17% 0% 100% . Retained % 60% 0% 10% 70%
Infringement Flow
Lost Count 0 0 0 0 Lost Count 0 3 0 3
27' France Womens - Early Push
Lost % 0% 0% 0% 0% Lost % 0% 30% 0% 30%
ﬂ 32' England Womens - Standing Up
Reset Count - - - 3 ‘ ) ) Reset Count - - - 6
*Note - Reset Count does not contribute to % calculations ﬂ 60" England Womens - Not Taking Hit *Note - Reset Count does not contribute to % calculations
ﬂ 67' England Womens - Standing Up
- ﬂ71'Eng\and Womens - Driving Up -
Opposition Scrum | Used  Pen FK | Total ) Opposition Scrum | Used  Pen FK | Total
ﬂ 74' England Womens - Standing Up
Won Count 6 0 1 7 Won Count 5 1 0 6
Won % 60% 0% 10% | 70% Won % 83% 17% 0% | 100%
Lost Count 0 3 0 3 Lost Count 0 0 0 0
Lost % 0% 30% 0% 30% Lost % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Reset Count - - - 6 Reset Count - - - 3
*Note - Reset Count does not contribute to % calculations *Note - Reset Count does not contribute to % calculations
France Womens LINEOUTS England Womens %
RULSe E
100% 0 100% 100% 0 85%
Own Lineout Opp Lineout Opp Lineout Own Lineout Opp Lineout Opp Lineout
Won % Steals Clean % Won % Steals Clean %
Clean Scrappy Lost Total Clean Scrappy Lost Total
Own Lineout Count % |Count % |Count % |Count % Own Lineout Count % | Count % |Count % |Count %
Total 11 85% | 2 15% 0 0% 13 - Total 13 100% | O 0% 0 0% 13 =
Full 2 15% | 2 15% 0 0% 4 31% Full 4 31% 0 0% 0 0% 4 31%
6 Man 4 31% | O 0% 0 0% 4 31% 6 Man 3 23% 0 0% 0 0% 8 23%
5 Man 3 23% | 0 0% 0 0% 3 23% 5Man 6 46% 0 0% 0 0% 6 46%
4 Man 1 8% 0 0% 0 0% 1 8% 4 Man 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
3 Man 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 Man 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
2 Man 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 Man 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Quick 1 8% 0 0% 0 0% 1 8% Quick 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
q France Womens RESTARTS England Womens %
RS =
Own Start Half Own Start 22 \ Own Start Half Own Start 22
0% Retention % N/A Retention % 25% Retention % N/A Retention %
Long Short Total Long Short Total
Own Restart Count % |Won % ‘Lost % Own Restart Count % |Won % ‘Lost %
Start Half 3 75% | O 0% 1 25% 4 Start Half 3 75% 1 25% 0 0% 4
Start 22 0 0 0 0 Start 22 0 0 0 0
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WOMEN'S
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3 Penalties Free Kicks INFRINGEMENTS
mins mins
Total b % 9 France Womens ® g England Womens (P)
= lti 1 Lise Arricastre 50 0 0 1 Hannah Botterman 49 0 0
enalties
2 Agathe Sochat 59 0 0 2 Amy Cokayne 49 0 0
3 Annaelle Deshayes 61 0 0 3 Shaunagh Brown 40 3 0
Tackle 4 2 2 :
4 Audrey Forlani 80 0 0 4 Poppy Cleall 73 0 0
5 Madoussou Fall 47 0 0 5 Zoe Aldcroft 80 0 0
Ruck 1 1 0 :
6 Celine Ferer 47 0 0 6 Sarah Beckett 80 1 0
7 Gaelle Hermet 80 1 0 7 Victoria Fleetwood 61 0 0
Scrum 5 0 5
8 Romane Menager 80 1 0 8 Sarah Hunter 80 1 0
. 9 Laure Sansus 65 1 0 9 Natasha Hunt 56 0 0
Lineout 0 0 0 :
10 Pauline Bourdon 80 0 0 10 Katy Daley-McLean 80 0 0
. 11 Cyrielle Banet 50 2 0 11 Jess Breach 80 0 0
Offside 2 1 1 _ _ .
12 Gabrielle Vernier 22 0 0 12 Zoe Harrison 56 0 0
13 Camille Boudaud 80 1 0 13 Emily Scarratt 80 0 0
Maul 3 1 2 : : o
14 Caroline Boujard 80 0 0 14 Abigail Dow 80 1 0
15 Jessy Tremouliere 80 0 0 15 Sarah McKenna 80 0 0
Foul Play 1 1 0 : .
16 Caroline Thomas 21 0 0 16 Lark Davies 31 2 0
17 Maylis Traore Dhia 30 0 0 17 Victoria Cornborough 31 1 0
Other 0 0 0
18 Clara Joyeux 19 0 0 18 Sarah Bern 40 2 0
. 19 Safi N'Diaye 33 0 0 19 Harriet Millar-Mills 7 0 0
Free Kicks , ,
20 Julie Annery 33 0 0 20 Amelia Harper 19 0 0
21 Morgane Peyronnet 15 0 0 21 Leanne Riley 24 0 0
Scrum 1 1 0 .
22 Nassira Konde 58 0 0 22 Amber Reed 24 0 0
. 23 Marine Menager 30 0 0 23 Emily Scott 0 0 0
Lineout 0 0 0

INFRINGEMENT FLOW %

FRANCE Englan
RUGBY Rughy

1" Cyrielle Banet [l Tackle - Not Rolling Away

6'  Romane Menager L Offside - A Defender

17" Cyrielle Banet | Foul Play - Deliberate Knockdown
18" Gaelle Hermet |l Maul - Collapsing

27 Scrum - Early Push

30" Sarah Hunter [ Maul - Entry

32" Shaunagh Brown |l Scrum - Standing Up

34" Shaunagh Brown | Offside - A Defender

37" Shaunagh Brown Ll Tackle - Not Releasing
40'  Laure Sansus I Tackle - Not Releasing

46" Sarah Beckett 3 Open Play - Obstruction
51" Camille Boudaud I Ruck - Entry

60"  Lark Davies [l Scrum - Not Taking Hit

67" Lark Davies | A Scrum - Standing Up

69'  SarahBern |l Maul - Collapsing

70" Abigail Dow | M Tackle - Not Rolling Away

71" Victoria Cornborough {4l Scrum - Driving Up

74" Sarah Bern L@l Scrum - Standing Up

1 P P P P [P

’ 0 erere r 7 n by RO [ 0
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France Womens - Player Totals

layer Statistics

L\O
\ 25

FRANCE
RUGBY

Lise Arricastre

1

12

27
17
34

93

14

50

59
61

2 Agathe Sochat

89
89
100

3 Annaelle Deshayes

4 Audrey Forlani

16
10

75
100

80
47

5 Madoussou Fall

10
18

71

47

6 Celine Ferer

75

67
92

80
80
65
80
50
22
80
80
80
21

7 Gaelle Hermet

92

12

17

13
10

8 Romane Menager
9 Laure Sansus

64

7
80

10

80

10 Pauline Bourdon
11 Cyrielle Banet

10

12 Gabrielle Vernier

17
10

58
80

13 Camille Boudaud
14 Caroline Boujard

15 Jessy Tremouliere

16 Caroline Thomas

15

100

30
19
33
33
15
58
30

17 Maylis Traore Dhia
18 Clara Joyeux

19 Safi N'Diaye
20 Julie Annery

55

10

10

100

21 Morgane Peyronnet
22 Nassira Konde

23 Marine Menager

England Womens - Player Totals
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Hannah Botterman

1

15
10
18
32

100
100

49

2 Amy Cokayne

40

3 Shaunagh Brown

4 Poppy Cleall
5 Zoe Aldcroft

93
100

13
13
15

50
88
100

73

80
80
61

18
15
28

88
100
100

96
20

13

6 Sarah Beckett

7 Victoria Fleetwood

8 Sarah Hunter

14

100

80

56
80
80
56
80
80
80
31

9 Natasha Hunt

50

51

10 Katy Daley-McLean
11 Jess Breach

18

88

12 Zoe Harrison

159

15

13 Emily Scarratt
14 Abigail Dow

12
12
16
12

100
100

15 Sarah McKenna

16 Lark Davies

78

31

17 Victoria Cornborough

18 Sarah Bern

82

67

40

19 Harriet Millar-Mills
20 Amelia Harper

21 Leanne Riley

22 Amber Reed

23 Emily Scott

88

24

9
24
24
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